10-20 Series
GO Switch 10 and 20 Series side
sensing switches use two permanent
magnets and a ferrous armature to
control a set of dry contacts.L E V E R L E S S  L I M I T  S W I T C H
T E C H N O L O G Y  I N  A C T I O N
Sealed contact chamber
prevents moisture or dust

Wiring OptionsModel Sensing Range Outlet Position
Model Contact Form Outlet Position
Ordering Guide
Fill in the boxes to create your
‘ordering number.’
502.969.8000
Contact Form
Sensing Range
S
quare S
w
itches
1 Brass - coated with flat
black lacquer
2 Stainless steel**
3 Brass - corrosion
resistant coating
(polyurethane)
4 Stainless steel -
corrosion resistant
coating (polyurethane)**
**All-welded stainless steel
switches are recommended for
wet or harsh environments.
0 CSA / FM certified Cl I, Div 2, Grps
A,B,C,D; Cl II, Div 2, Grps F & G; Cl III
Terminal block. (Contact form must be 1 or 3)
(Wiring must be 00)
2 High temperature to 350OF (176OC) with
TeflonTM  insulated leads (Model 11) (Contact form
must be 1 or 3) (Sensing must be 1) (Enclosure must
be 2) (Wiring must be  F)
3 UL listed explosion proof for Cl I, Div 1 & 2;
Grps A,B,C,D; Cl II, Div 1 & 2, Grps E-G; Cl III
(Enclosure must be 2 or 4) (Wiring must be A, B, or F)
(Lead seal req'd within 18")
4 CSA / FM certified explosion proof for Cl I,
Div 1; Grps A,B,C,D; Cl II, Div 1, Grps E-G;
Cl III. (Enclosure must be 2  or 4) (Wiring must be A,
B, or F) (Lead seal req'd within 18")
5 Mine Safety Health Administration (MSHA)
approved “Explosion Proof”, File #X / P-
1504-1, X / P-1504-2; 6 ft. (1.829m)
potted-in SO cable only (Enclosure must
be 2) (Wiring must be B3)
6 CSA / FM certified explosion proof for Cl I,
Div 2; Grps A,B,C,D; Cl II, Div 2, Grps E-G;
Cl III (Wiring must be A, B, or F) (Lead seal req'd
within 18")
7 CSA certified General Purpose
8 UL listed General Purpose
Terminal Block
00 Terminal block only (not recommended for underwater use) (Approval must be 0, 7 or 8)
Lead Wires  18 Gauge (.110" dia.) potted-in PVC insulated AWM / TEW stranded lead wires rated at
221OF (105OC) 600V  UL / CSA listed
A2 36" (914 mm)
A3 72" (1829 mm)
A4 144" (3658 mm)
A_ _ _ Lengths greater than 144" (Specify length in 5' increments (e.g. A150 = 150 ft. of leads))
Cable  18 Gauge (.450" dia.) potted-in SO rubber covered cable rated at 194OF (90OC) 600V UL  / CSA
listed
B2 36" (914 mm)
B3 72" (1829 mm)
B4 144" (3658 mm)
B_ _ _ Lengths greater than 144" (Specify length in 5' increments (e.g. B150 = 150 ft. of cable))
Quick Disconnect  Male Quick Disconnect only, potted-in connector. (CSA requires a case ground) (Approval
must be 7 or 8)
Mini-change® Micro-change®
DCA 3 - pin Mini-change® type DBA 3 - pin Micro-change® type
DCD 4 - pin Mini-change® type DBD 4 - pin Micro-change® type
DCG 5 - pin Mini-change® type DBG 5 - pin Micro-change® type
SubSeaTM Underwater Connector (Enclosure must be 2 or 4) (Approval 7 or 8)
3DD 3 pin, certified not to leak underwater (includes male/female DelrinTM lock sleeves)